CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahasee, FL 32301, (904)2, 3.8870 Mälling Address Post Office Box 10349, Tallahaseee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1.800.342-8062	RE: Dight One Trucking, 100
PAX 1900 222-1222 DOO	CEPTRI Express M
NAME	Art, of inc, File
FIRM	Corp. Renord Search
ADDRESS	Ltd. Partnership File
	for I have consider
	() Gent Copy(a)
PHONE ()	Art. of Amend. File
	Dissolution/Withdrawai
Bervice: Top Priority Regular Regular	CUB-
One Day Service Two Day Service	Fidillious Name File
To us via Return vis	Name Reservation
Return via	Annual Report/Reinstatement
Matter No.	Reg. Agent Service
Matter No.: Express Mail No.	Document Filing
State Fee \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit
Ours	
	Driving Record 201001861072
	Document Retrieval -06/13/9601021023
	<u> </u>
	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Search
	UGC 11 Retrieval
	Courier Service
	Shipping/HandlingS
	Phone ()
	Top Priority \$7 €75
}	Express Mail Prep.
	—— FAX () pgs.
	SUBTOTALS
	BUBIOTALS
	ار براد المراد الم
	5
M CHESSER JUN 1 3 100	DISBURSED
CHESSER JUN 1 3 1996	BUBCHARGE
•	SURCHARGE
	TAX on corporate supplies\$
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL\$
DATE	PREPAID \$
TIME 230 CK NO.	BA1 41105 0110
TIME CK No	BALANCE DUE\$

•

Piesse remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum.

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

BY

WALK-IN Will Pick Up _

11-859-7 PONDER'S INC., THOMASVELE, GA.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RIGHT ONE TRUCKING, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: RIGHT ONE TRUCKING, INC.

ARTICLE II

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are to transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred (100), of a single class having a par value of \$10.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 3830 Malec Circle, Sarasota, FL 34233.

ARTICLE VI

The street address and mailing address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is: 3830 Malec Circle, Sarasota, FL 34233. The registered agent at the said address is VALERIE A. GIARRANA.

ARTICLE VII

The number of directors of this corporation shall be as set forth in the bylaws. the names and residence addresses of the initial directors are:

Wesley M. Gill

609 37th Ave E.

Bradenton, FL 34208

Michelle L. Gill

609 37th Ave. E.

Bradenton, FL 34208

Valorie A. Giarrana 3830 Malec Circle Sarasota, FL 34233

The names and addresses of the incorporators are:

Wesley M. Gill 609 37th Ave E.

Bradenton, FL 34208

Michelle L. Gill

609 37th Ave. E.

Bradenton, FL 34208

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these

Articles of Incorporation on this 11th Day of June, 1996.

Wesley M. Gill

Michelle L. Gill

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MANATEE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 11th day of June, 1996 by, WESLEY M. GILL and MICHELLE L. GILL who are persons well known to me.

My Commissions Expires:

5/22/98

Notary Public

Printed, typed or stamped name

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, Valerie A. Giarrana, do hereby accept the designation of Registered Agent and state that I am familiar with, and will carry out the obligations of, this position.

Valerie A. Giarrana

Registered Agent

Signed June 11, 1996